November 15, 2021
Garner, lowa

The Hancock County, lowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above
captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman and Gary
Rayhons present. Supervisor Jerry J. Tlach arrived at 9:04 a.m. Absent: none.

The minutes of November 8, 2021 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Memorandum of understanding with
PPME Local 2003 regarding compensatory time accrual. Second Tier Canvass of the results of
the City-School Election held November 2, 2021.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Greiman and carried
unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Filed Post-Election Audit
Report/Auditor Certification for the City-School held on November 2, 2021.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried
unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file
from November 1 to November 15, 2021 as follows:

ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL,BLDG
ACTIVE 911, ADDITIONAL LICENSES
ADVANCED CONCRETE,GRAVEL
AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROFESSIONAL SERV
AIRGAS USA ,WELDING SUPPLIES
ALLEN AUTO & TIRE,VEHICLE SERVICE
ALLIANT ENERGY,UTIL

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,SUPP
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY,OIL/FILTERS
ATCO INTERNATIONAL,MISC SUPPLIES
B & W CONTROL SPEC,SPRAYING
BARBARA A TRULSON,GEN ELECTION
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #577,BLDG
BAUER BUILT,TIRES

BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN,CORONERS CASE
BELL'S FIRE STOP,FIRE EXT/CABINET
BETH MYERS,GEN ELECTION

BETH RASMUSSEN,GEN ELECTION
BETH TVEITEN,GEN ELECTION

BLACK HILLS ENERGY,UTIL

BOLTON & MENK,PROF SERV DD
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL,EXT SERV
BRENDA L HANSON,GEN ELECTION
BRENDA STEEN,GEN ELECTION

BRIAN ROBERTS,CORONERS CASE

$175.42
$79.65
$14,064.66
$750.00
$114.00
$585.35
$6,298.31
$1,383.49
$239.43
$485.20
$742.50
$271.00
$32.00
$1,191.98
$130.50
$395.00
$219.00
$233.00
$225.00
$46.11
$25,970.50
$60.00
$268.00
$235.50
$144.00
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BRITT AUTO SERVICE,VEHICLE REPAIR
BURTNESS/LUNDGREN PLBG/HEATING,MISC EXP
C J COOPER & ASS'N,SAFETY SCREENING
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC,BRIDGE INSPECTION

CARD SERVICES,COMPUTER MONITORS/EDUC/TRNG/HOTEL

CAROL NIEWALD,GEN ELECTION
CATALDO FUNERAL HOME,TRANSPORT
CATHERINE E BUTLER,CORNERS CASE

CERRO GORDO CO AUDITOR,LEVY JDD 86-1-31 LATERAL 4 UPPER TILE MINOR SYS

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES,OIL

CHARLOTTE R FEDDERS,GEN ELECTION
CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPP

CITY OF BRITT,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE,CLP WATER/SEWER
CITY OF GARNER,WATER/SEWER

CITY OF GOODELL,WATER

CITY OF KLEMME,SEWER & WATER

CITY OF WODEN,SEWER & WATER

CLARION DISTRIBUTING,MISC SUPP

COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK,INTERNET/PHONE FEES

CONNIE SWANSON,GEN ELECTION

CONNIE R PRICE,GEN ELECTION

CONNIE TEGTMEYER,GEN ELECTION

CORWITH MUN UTILITIES,WATER & SEWER
COTT SYSTEMS,HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS
COUNSEL,CONT BASE RATE/OVERAGE

DAVID BOOGERD,GEN ELECTION

DAVID L MITCHELL,GEN ELECTION

DAVID L PADDERUD,GEN ELECTION

DEB ENGSTLER,MLGE/MEAL/TREAS LEADERSHIP
DEITERING BROTHERS,PARTS

DENISE R HISCOCKS,GEN ELECTION

DIANA LOU DEIBLER,GEN ELECTION

DIANE KAY DEIBLER,GEN ELECTION

DIANE L NALL,GEN ELECTION

DIXIE L REVLAND,GEN ELECTION

DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE,MISC EXP

DUNCAN HEIGHTS,PAYEE SERVICES
ELECTIONSOURCE,SEALS

ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES,RADIO SERV
EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL,EDUC TRNG/FALL SCH
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION,FUEL
FLEETPRIDE,PARTS

FORCE AMERICA,PARTS

FOREST CITY FORD,OIL CHANGE
FRONTIER,PHONE

GALLS,UNIFORMS

GARNER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO,LUMBER FOR RANGE
GARY RAYHONS ,MLGE/MENTAL HEALTH MTNG

$526.78
$350.00
$70.00
$5,516.30
$2,273.26
$262.00
$1,000.00
$50.00
$465.79
$679.20
$232.00
$286.68
$37.86
$47.70
$221.42
$15.00
$43.86
$63.00
$290.75
$817.79
$245.00
$272.00
$246.00
$80.16
$265.00
$71.14
$238.00
$47.00
$432.00
$77.25
$1,533.78
$63.00
$285.50
$231.00
$312.00
$300.75
$42.95
$405.00
$88.30
$174.00
$1,001.28
$209.99
$1,597.61
$1,309.62
$64.00
$60.36
$104.53
$78.64
$99.00
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GERALD EDGAR,MLGE/FALL SCH

GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES,#10 REGULAR ENVELOPES

H & K PLUMBING,CRYS LK SHED REPAIRS
HANCOCK CO AUDITOR,PSTGE DD
HANCOCK CO COOP OIL CO,GAS

HANCOCK CO HEALTH SYSTEM,SEPT IMMUNIZATION GRANT

HANCOCK CO SEC ROAD DEPT,911 SIGNS
HANCOCK COUNTY IOWA,WORK COMP
HAYFIELD MANUFACTURING,WELL PLUGGING
HEARTLAND ASPHALT,ASPHALT

HEARTLAND POWER COOP,UTIL

HENRY M ADKINS & SON,CODING/BALLOTS/SHIPPING
HOFFMAN FILTER SERVICE,FILTERS
HTC,PARTS

HYDRO KLEAN,SEWER LINE MAINT
IDDA,DRAINAGE CONF

IEHA,MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL
IMWCA,INSURANCE

INTOXIMETERS,SUPPLIES

IOWA DIVISION OF LABOR SERVICES,LICENSES
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY, TRNG
IOWA OUTDOORS,MAGAZINE
ISSDA,MEMBERSHIP

JAMES H HILL,GEN ELECTION

JAMES NELSON,FALL SCH EXP/MLGE/PARKING
JANICE KIRSCHBAUM,GEN ELECTION

JEAN SHEETS,GEN ELECTION

JEN OSTERKAMP,GEN ELECTION

JENNIFER KRULL,LEGAL & COURT

JEREMY PURVIS,OFFICE SUPP

JILL L OLSON,GEN ELECTION

JOAN M GOUGE,FALL SCH EXP/MLGE/PARKING
JOE HARRAH,JDD 61-1-145 TREE AND BRUSH CONTROL
JOHN BOWMAN,GEN ELECTION

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL,PARTS

JOHNSON, MULHOLLAND, COCHRANE,LEGAL FEES DD
JOSEPH DAVID PETERSEN,CORONERS CASE
JUDY ALLEN,GEN ELECTION

JUDY SPEAR,GEN ELECTION

KAESER & BLAIR,VETERANS OUTREACH SUPP
KATHLEEN SCHAEFFER,GEN ELECTION
KOSSUTH COUNTY AUDITOR,LEVY JDD 36-2
KRAMER HARDWARE, TAPE

LACAL EQUIPMENT,BLADES

LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES,INTERPRETATION
LEANNE SHIPLER,GEN ELECTION

LEOLA M NEDVED,GEN ELECTION

LINDA MEYER,GEN ELECTION

LOIS B SONIUS,GEN ELECTION

$112.00
$120.00
$1,379.61
$2.19
$14,493.89
$2,465.56
$3,986.67
$1,017.00
$500.00
$19,515.45
$10.00
$9,162.21
$60.00
$378.21
$7,189.50
$180.00
$80.00
$2,052.00
$125.00
$240.00
$125.00
$15.00
$200.00
$222.00
$130.00
$286.00
$216.00
$256.00
$21.50
$68.85
$233.00
$124.00
$800.00
$267.00
$1,707.88
$1,801.25
$50.00
$314.00
$249.00
$292.27
$237.00
$18,034.99
$13.98
$2,946.44
$10.50
$268.00
$80.00
$247.00
$56.00
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MAIL SERVICES,MV NOTICES

MARCIA SIMPSON,GEN ELECTION

MARCO TECHNOLOGIES,COPIER

MARILYN LEERAR,GEN ELECTION

MARVIN L JOHNSON,FALL SCH EXP/MLGE/PARKING
MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO,HMA RESURFACING
MAUREEN ELLEN ABELS,GEN ELECTION
MECHANICAL AIR SYSTEMS,FIXED PLANT
MENARDS,MISC SUPP

MERCY MEDICAL CENTER=N IOWA,INMATE MEDICAL
MERRYMAN BRIDGE CONST,BRIDGE 2804
MICHELLE EISENMAN,MLGE TO POLLING PLACES
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP,PUBL

MIDWEST CONCRETE CUTTING,CUT ASPHALT
MIDWEST PIPE SUPPLY,ASPHALT REPAIR
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES,PARTS

MILLER PHARMACY,PRESC

MODUS,STUDY

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS,ANTENNA

MSC,PARTS

MYRA BOWMAN,GEN ELECTION

NEW COOPERATIVE,GAS

NEWMAN SIGNS,SIGNS

NEXT GENERATION TECH,MONTHLY SUPPORT
NEXTGEN MONITORING,INMATE BILLING

NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL,PARTS

NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL,ASSESSMENT FY 2022
NORTH IOWA DESIGNS,OFFICE SUPP

NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,PUBL

NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,AD

NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE,DIESEL

OLLENBURG MOTORS,OIL CHANGE

OPN ARCHITECTS,PROF SERV/10-1-10-31-2021
OVERHEAD DOOR CO/MASON CITY,GARNER SHED REPAIR
PATTY HESTAD,GEN ELECTION

PETRO BLEND CORPORATION,OIL

PHILIP GARLAND,ATTY FEES

PHYLLIS L SPADE,GEN ELECTION
POWERPLAN,PARTS

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,ESP CAMPGROUND
PRINTING SERVICES,OFF SUPP

PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY,VEHICLE REPAIR

RAY O'HERRON CO,DUTY GEAR

REBECCA J CRONE,GEN ELECTION

REBECCA J HAXTON,GEN ELECTION

REUTZEL EXCAVATING,PAY EST #2 DD #1&2 S MAIN
RITE ENVIRONMENTAL,OIL

ROCKMOUNT RSCH & ALLOYS,WELDING SUPP
RONNA J MYERS,GEN ELECTION

$364.12
$327.00
$109.22
$254.00
$117.00
$20,748.84
$234.00
$14,271.55
$275.36
$487.00
$4,293.96
$19.00
$1,235.11
$500.00
$597.60
$850.38
$85.50
$9,225.00
$31.39
$564.61
$81.00
$7,025.04
$172.24
$7,720.32
$585.00
$2,420.49
$8,619.16
$245.00
$1,230.85
$7.03
$3,876.52
$51.05
$9,807.65
$130.00
$244.00
$2,724.79
$239.40
$226.00
$7,364.00
$675.00
$97.25
$367.29
$120.21
$266.00
$222.00
$30,402.00
$13.75
$4,386.52
$219.00
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SALLY J LAU,GEN ELECTION

SHAWN M HUINKER,GEN ELECTION

SHELLEY L WITTING,GEN ELECTION

SHIRLEY OLSON,GEN ELECTION

SHIRLEY TEGTMEYER,GEN ELECTION

SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE

SMITH'S HARDWARE,MISC EXP
STAPLES,DRYERASE FLTCAL

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN,SUPP

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY ,WATER TESTING
STATE STREET STORAGE,MISC EXP

STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER,PARTS

STEVE ANDERSON,PSTGE

STEVEN R PUTZ,GEN ELECTION

STOREY KENWORTHY,UOCAVA ENVELOPES
SUE BRUXVOORT,GEN ELECTION

SUSAN | KADUCE,GEN ELECTION

SWENSON'S HARDWARE,BRUSH CUTTING
TRACY L MARSHALL,DIST Il RECORDER MTNG
TRI-TECH FORENSICS,SPECIMEN KITS
TRULSON AUTO PARTS,BATTERIES

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES,INCODE FINANCIALS
U.S. CELLULAR,CELL & DATA PLAN
VERIZON,PHONE

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MN,RURAL DROP OFFS
WASTE MANAGEMENT/CONS,SANITATION CLP
WASTE MANAGEMENT/S R,DISPOSAL
WATCHGUARD,DUTY GEAR

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING,HP COPIER
WEST DES MOINES MARRIOTT,IEHA CONF MOTEL
WEX BANK,FUEL

WHKS & CO,ENGINEERING SERV

WINNEBAGO COOP,PHONE

WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL,OCT INMATE BILLING
WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR,LEVY JDD 73-139
ZERO9 SOLUTIONS,DUTY GEAR

ZETRON,MAINT

ZIEGLER,FILTERS

$234.00
$249.00
$231.00
$272.00
$154.00
$968.69
$435.00
$303.48
$763.61
$13.50
$600.00
$192.96
$239.15
$250.00
$144.86
$51.00
$284.00
$58.13
$55.00
$216.10
$2,187.61
$1,625.00
$1,624.70
$40.01
$6,002.16
$835.48
$399.68
$81.75
$295.25
$133.28
$44.19
$12,059.52
$660.19
$11,200.00
$8,039.24
$336.15
$75.00
$4,095.55
TOTAL  $369,445.24

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach, and carried
unanimously, the Board recessed at 10:51 a.m. to move to the Basement Meeting Room of the
Law Enforcement Center for the remainder of the meeting and resumed at 11:00 a.m.

The Board of Supervisors’ meeting continued with a formal hearing with landowners

of Drainage District no. 1 and 2 East Main.



On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach, and carried
unanimously, the Board recessed at 11:28 a.m. for lunch following the formal hearing and
resumed at 2:00 p.m. for the remainder of the meeting with Summit Carbon Solutions.

The Board of Supervisor’s meeting concluded with a meeting with Summit Carbon
Solutions discussing the upcoming carbon pipeline project as it relates to drainage district
facilities.

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 3:13 p.m. by
Supervisor Tlach and carried. All Supervisors present voting, “Aye,” session to adjourn and will
meet again on November 22, 2021.

ATTEST:

Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor Gary Rayhons, Chair



