November 15, 2021 Garner, Iowa

The Hancock County, Iowa, Board of Supervisors met in adjourned session on the above captioned date pursuant to adjournment with Supervisors Florence (Sis) Greiman and Gary Rayhons present. Supervisor Jerry J. Tlach arrived at 9:04 a.m. Absent: none.

The minutes of November 8, 2021 meeting were read and approved.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Memorandum of understanding with PPME Local 2003 regarding compensatory time accrual. Second Tier Canvass of the results of the City-School Election held November 2, 2021.

On motion by Supervisor Tlach, seconded by Supervisor Greiman and carried unanimously, the Board gave approval to the following: Filed Post-Election Audit Report/Auditor Certification for the City-School held on November 2, 2021.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach and carried unanimously, the Board authorized the County Auditor to issue checks for the claims on file from November 1 to November 15, 2021 as follows:

ABSOLUTE WASTE REMOVAL,BLDG	\$175.42
ACTIVE 911,ADDITIONAL LICENSES	\$79.65
ADVANCED CONCRETE, GRAVEL	\$14,064.66
AHLERS & COONEY P C,PROFESSIONAL SERV	\$750.00
AIRGAS USA,WELDING SUPPLIES	\$114.00
ALLEN AUTO & TIRE, VEHICLE SERVICE	\$585.35
ALLIANT ENERGY,UTIL	\$6,298.31
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,SUPP	\$1,383.49
ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY,OIL/FILTERS	\$239.43
ATCO INTERNATIONAL, MISC SUPPLIES	\$485.20
B & W CONTROL SPEC,SPRAYING	\$742.50
BARBARA A TRULSON,GEN ELECTION	\$271.00
BATTERIES PLUS BULBS #577,BLDG	\$32.00
BAUER BUILT, TIRES	\$1,191.98
BELINDA RASMUSON OULMAN, CORONERS CASE	\$130.50
BELL'S FIRE STOP, FIRE EXT/CABINET	\$395.00
BETH MYERS,GEN ELECTION	\$219.00
BETH RASMUSSEN,GEN ELECTION	\$233.00
BETH TVEITEN,GEN ELECTION	\$225.00
BLACK HILLS ENERGY,UTIL	\$46.11
BOLTON & MENK,PROF SERV DD	\$25,970.50
BRAD'S PEST CONTROL,EXT SERV	\$60.00
BRENDA L HANSON,GEN ELECTION	\$268.00
BRENDA STEEN,GEN ELECTION	\$235.50
BRIAN ROBERTS, CORONERS CASE	\$144.00

PRITT ALITO CERVICE VELICLE REPAIR	
BRITT AUTO SERVICE, VEHICLE REPAIR	\$526.78
BURTNESS/LUNDGREN PLBG/HEATING,MISC EXP	\$350.00
C J COOPER & ASS'N,SAFETY SCREENING	\$70.00
CALHOUN-BURNS/ASSOC,BRIDGE INSPECTION	\$5,516.30
CARD SERVICES, COMPUTER MONITORS/EDUC/TRNG/HOTEL	\$2,273.26
CAROL NIEWALD,GEN ELECTION	\$262.00
CATALDO FUNERAL HOME,TRANSPORT	\$1,000.00
CATHERINE E BUTLER, CORNERS CASE	\$50.00
CERRO GORDO CO AUDITOR, LEVY JDD 86-1-31 LATERAL 4 UPPER TILE MINOR SYS	\$465.79
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES,OIL	\$679.20
CHARLOTTE R FEDDERS,GEN ELECTION	\$232.00
CITY LAUNDERING CO,MISC SUPP	\$286.68
CITY OF BRITT, SEWER & WATER	\$37.86
CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE, CLP WATER/SEWER	\$47.70
CITY OF GARNER, WATER/SEWER	\$221.42
CITY OF GOODELL,WATER	\$15.00
CITY OF KLEMME, SEWER & WATER	\$43.86
CITY OF WODEN,SEWER & WATER	\$63.00
CLARION DISTRIBUTING,MISC SUPP	\$290.75
COMMUNICATIONS 1 NETWORK,INTERNET/PHONE FEES	\$817.79
CONNIE SWANSON,GEN ELECTION	\$245.00
CONNIE R PRICE,GEN ELECTION	\$272.00
CONNIE TEGTMEYER,GEN ELECTION	\$246.00
CORWITH MUN UTILITIES,WATER & SEWER	\$80.16
COTT SYSTEMS,HOSTED ONLINE INDEX BOOKS	\$265.00
COUNSEL,CONT BASE RATE/OVERAGE	\$71.14
DAVID BOOGERD,GEN ELECTION	\$238.00
DAVID L MITCHELL,GEN ELECTION	\$47.00
DAVID L PADDERUD,GEN ELECTION	\$432.00
DEB ENGSTLER,MLGE/MEAL/TREAS LEADERSHIP	\$77.25
DEITERING BROTHERS,PARTS	\$1,533.78
DENISE R HISCOCKS,GEN ELECTION	\$63.00
DIANA LOU DEIBLER,GEN ELECTION	\$285.50
DIANE KAY DEIBLER,GEN ELECTION	\$231.00
DIANE L NALL,GEN ELECTION	\$312.00
DIXIE L REVLAND,GEN ELECTION	\$300.75
DOUG'S SMALL ENGINE,MISC EXP	\$42.95
DUNCAN HEIGHTS, PAYEE SERVICES	\$405.00
ELECTIONSOURCE, SEALS	\$88.30
ELECTRONIC SPECIALTIES, RADIO SERV	\$174.00
EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL, EDUC TRNG/FALL SCH	\$1,001.28
FARMERS CO-OP ASSOCIATION, FUEL	\$209.99
FLEETPRIDE, PARTS	\$1,597.61
FORCE AMERICA, PARTS	\$1,309.62
FOREST CITY FORD,OIL CHANGE	\$64.00
FRONTIER,PHONE	\$60.36
GALLS,UNIFORMS	\$104.53
GARNER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO,LUMBER FOR RANGE	\$78.64
GARY RAYHONS,MLGE/MENTAL HEALTH MTNG	\$99.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	+

OFDALD FDOAD MLOF/FALL COLL	#440.00
GERALD EDGAR, MLGE/FALL SCH	\$112.00
GOVERNMENT FORMS AND SUPPLIES,#10 REGULAR ENVELOPES	\$120.00
H & K PLUMBING, CRYS LK SHED REPAIRS	\$1,379.61
HANCOCK CO AUDITOR,PSTGE DD	\$2.19
HANCOCK CO COOP OIL CO,GAS	\$14,493.89
HANCOCK CO HEALTH SYSTEM, SEPT IMMUNIZATION GRANT	\$2,465.56
HANCOCK CO SEC ROAD DEPT,911 SIGNS	\$3,986.67
HANCOCK COUNTY IOWA, WORK COMP	\$1,017.00
HAYFIELD MANUFACTURING, WELL PLUGGING	\$500.00
HEARTLAND ASPHALT, ASPHALT	\$19,515.45
HEARTLAND POWER COOP,UTIL	\$10.00
HENRY M ADKINS & SON, CODING/BALLOTS/SHIPPING	\$9,162.21
HOFFMAN FILTER SERVICE, FILTERS	\$60.00
HTC,PARTS	\$378.21
HYDRO KLEAN, SEWER LINE MAINT	\$7,189.50
IDDA,DRAINAGE CONF	\$180.00
IEHA,MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL	\$80.00
IMWCA,INSURANCE	\$2,052.00
INTOXIMETERS,SUPPLIES	\$125.00
IOWA DIVISION OF LABOR SERVICES,LICENSES	\$240.00
IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY,TRNG	\$125.00
IOWA OUTDOORS,MAGAZINE	\$15.00
ISSDA,MEMBERSHIP	\$200.00
JAMES H HILL,GEN ELECTION	\$222.00
JAMES NELSON, FALL SCH EXP/MLGE/PARKING	\$130.00
JANICE KIRSCHBAUM,GEN ELECTION	\$286.00
JEAN SHEETS,GEN ELECTION	\$216.00
JEN OSTERKAMP,GEN ELECTION	\$256.00
JENNIFER KRULL, LEGAL & COURT	\$21.50
JEREMY PURVIS,OFFICE SUPP	\$68.85
JILL L OLSON,GEN ELECTION	\$233.00
JOAN M GOUGE, FALL SCH EXP/MLGE/PARKING	\$124.00
JOE HARRAH,JDD 61-1-145 TREE AND BRUSH CONTROL	\$800.00
JOHN BOWMAN, GEN ELECTION	\$267.00
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL, PARTS	\$1,707.88
JOHNSON, MULHOLLAND, COCHRANE, LEGAL FEES DD	\$1,707.88
JOSEPH DAVID PETERSEN, CORONERS CASE	\$50.00
JUDY ALLEN,GEN ELECTION	
JUDY SPEAR,GEN ELECTION	\$314.00 \$249.00
KAESER & BLAIR, VETERANS OUTREACH SUPP	
·	\$292.27
KATHLEEN SCHAEFFER,GEN ELECTION	\$237.00
KOSSUTH COUNTY AUDITOR, LEVY JDD 36-2	\$18,034.99
KRAMER HARDWARE,TAPE	\$13.98
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INTERPRETATION	\$2,946.44
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INTERPRETATION	\$10.50
LEANNE SHIPLER,GEN ELECTION	\$268.00
LEOLA M NEDVED,GEN ELECTION	\$80.00
LINDA MEYER,GEN ELECTION	\$247.00
LOIS B SONIUS,GEN ELECTION	\$56.00

MALL OFFICIOR AND NOTICES	0004.40
MAIL SERVICES, MV NOTICES	\$364.12
MARCIA SIMPSON,GEN ELECTION	\$327.00
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES, COPIER	\$109.22
MARILYN LEERAR,GEN ELECTION	\$254.00
MARVIN L JOHNSON, FALL SCH EXP/MLGE/PARKING	\$117.00
MATHY CONSTRUCTION CO,HMA RESURFACING	\$20,748.84
MAUREEN ELLEN ABELS,GEN ELECTION	\$234.00
MECHANICAL AIR SYSTEMS, FIXED PLANT	\$14,271.55
MENARDS,MISC SUPP	\$275.36
MERCY MEDICAL CENTER=N IOWA,INMATE MEDICAL	\$487.00
MERRYMAN BRIDGE CONST,BRIDGE 2804	\$4,293.96
MICHELLE EISENMAN,MLGE TO POLLING PLACES	\$19.00
MID-AMERICA PUBLISHING CORP, PUBL	\$1,235.11
MIDWEST CONCRETE CUTTING, CUT ASPHALT	\$500.00
MIDWEST PIPE SUPPLY,ASPHALT REPAIR	\$597.60
MIDWEST WHEEL COMPANIES, PARTS	\$850.38
MILLER PHARMACY,PRESC	\$85.50
MODUS,STUDY	\$9,225.00
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS,ANTENNA	\$31.39
MSC,PARTS	\$564.61
MYRA BOWMAN,GEN ELECTION	\$81.00
NEW COOPERATIVE,GAS	\$7,025.04
NEWMAN SIGNS,SIGNS	\$172.24
NEXT GENERATION TECH, MONTHLY SUPPORT	\$7,720.32
NEXTGEN MONITORING, INMATE BILLING	\$585.00
NORTH CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL, PARTS	\$2,420.49
NORTH CENTRAL REGIONAL, ASSESSMENT FY 2022	\$8,619.16
NORTH IOWA DESIGNS,OFFICE SUPP	\$245.00
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP, PUBL	\$1,230.85
NORTH IOWA MEDIA GROUP,AD	\$7.03
NUWAY-K & H COOPERATIVE, DIESEL	\$3,876.52
OLLENBURG MOTORS,OIL CHANGE	\$51.05
OPN ARCHITECTS,PROF SERV/10-1-10-31-2021	\$9,807.65
OVERHEAD DOOR CO/MASON CITY, GARNER SHED REPAIR	\$130.00
PATTY HESTAD, GEN ELECTION	\$244.00
PETRO BLEND CORPORATION,OIL	\$2,724.79
PHILIP GARLAND, ATTY FEES	\$239.40
PHYLLIS L SPADE, GEN ELECTION	\$226.00
POWERPLAN, PARTS	\$7,364.00
PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE,ESP CAMPGROUND	\$675.00
PRINTING SERVICES,OFF SUPP	\$97.25
PRITCHARD AUTO COMPANY, VEHICLE REPAIR	\$367.29
RAY O'HERRON CO, DUTY GEAR	\$120.21
REBECCA J CRONE,GEN ELECTION	\$266.00
REBECCA J HAXTON,GEN ELECTION	\$222.00
REUTZEL EXCAVATING,PAY EST #2 DD #1&2 S MAIN	\$30,402.00
RITE ENVIRONMENTAL,OIL	\$13.75
ROCKMOUNT RSCH & ALLOYS, WELDING SUPP	\$4,386.52
RONNA J MYERS,GEN ELECTION	\$219.00
TOTAL TO MITEROJOEN ELECTRON	Ψ210.00

		#004.00
SALLY J LAU, GEN ELECTION		\$234.00
SHAWN M HUINKER,GEN ELECTION		\$249.00
SHELLEY L WITTING,GEN ELECTION SHIRLEY OLSON,GEN ELECTION		\$231.00 \$272.00
SHIRLEY TEGTMEYER,GEN ELECTION		\$272.00 \$154.00
SKYBLUE SOLUTIONS,PHONE		\$154.00
SMITH'S HARDWARE, MISC EXP		\$435.00
STAPLES, DRYERASE FLTCAL		\$303.48
STAPLES, DRIERAGE PLICAL STAPLES CREDIT PLAN, SUPP		\$763.61
STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY, WATER TESTING		\$13.50
STATE STREET STORAGE, MISC EXP		\$600.00
STELLAR TRUCK & TRAILER, PARTS		\$192.96
STEVE ANDERSON, PSTGE		\$239.15
STEVE ANDERSON, FORGE STEVEN R PUTZ, GEN ELECTION		\$250.00
STOREY KENWORTHY, UOCAVA ENVELOPES		\$144.86
SUE BRUXVOORT,GEN ELECTION		\$51.00
SUSAN I KADUCE,GEN ELECTION		\$284.00
SWENSON'S HARDWARE, BRUSH CUTTING		\$58.13
TRACY L MARSHALL, DIST II RECORDER MTNG		\$55.00
TRI-TECH FORENSICS, SPECIMEN KITS		\$216.10
TRULSON AUTO PARTS,BATTERIES		\$2,187.61
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES,INCODE FINANCIALS		\$1,625.00
U.S. CELLULAR, CELL & DATA PLAN		\$1,624.70
VERIZON,PHONE		\$40.01
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WI-MN, RURAL DROP OFFS		\$6,002.16
WASTE MANAGEMENT/CONS,SANITATION CLP		\$835.48
WASTE MANAGEMENT/S R,DISPOSAL		\$399.68
WATCHGUARD,DUTY GEAR		\$81.75
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING, HP COPIER		\$295.25
WEST DES MOINES MARRIOTT, IEHA CONF MOTEL		\$133.28
WEX BANK, FUEL		\$44.19
WHKS & CO,ENGINEERING SERV		\$12,059.52
WINNEBAGO COOP, PHONE		\$660.19
WINNEBAGO COUNTY JAIL,OCT INMATE BILLING		\$11,200.00
WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR, LEVY JDD 73-139		\$8,039.24
ZERO9 SOLUTIONS, DUTY GEAR		\$336.15
ZETRON,MAINT .		\$75.00
ZIEGLER, FILTERS		\$4,095.55
	TOTAL	\$369,445.24

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach, and carried unanimously, the Board recessed at 10:51 a.m. to move to the Basement Meeting Room of the Law Enforcement Center for the remainder of the meeting and resumed at 11:00 a.m.

The Board of Supervisors' meeting continued with a formal hearing with landowners of Drainage District no. 1 and 2 East Main.

On motion by Supervisor Greiman, seconded by Supervisor Tlach, and carried unanimously, the Board recessed at 11:28 a.m. for lunch following the formal hearing and resumed at 2:00 p.m. for the remainder of the meeting with Summit Carbon Solutions.

The Board of Supervisor's meeting concluded with a meeting with Summit Carbon Solutions discussing the upcoming carbon pipeline project as it relates to drainage district facilities.

No further business to come before the Board, motion made to adjourn at 3:13 p.m. by Supervisor Tlach and carried. All Supervisors present voting, "Aye," session to adjourn and will meet again on November 22, 2021.

ATTEST:		
	Michelle K. Eisenman, Auditor	Gary Rayhons, Chair